
Name Time
Anker, James 9:04 AM
Bender, Daniel 8:32 AM
Branham, Charles 8:16 AM
Clayborn, William 8:56 AM
Coldwell, William 8:48 AM
Daywalt, John 8:40 AM
Donaldson, David 8:48 AM
Evans, Bill 9:04 AM

Name Time
Focken, Gary 8:16 AM
Fox, William 8:40 AM
Johnson, Donald 8:00 AM
Klein, Harry 8:08 AM
Lower, Steve 8:08 AM
Mathews, John 8:56 AM
Maulin, Jerry 8:24 AM
Miller, Ronald 8:32 AM

Name Time
Monti, Pat 8:00 AM
Olson, James 8:16 AM
Pickering, Ronald 9:04 AM
Rader, Don 8:16 AM
Rode, Paul 8:56 AM
Shields, John 8:08 AM
Shoenfelt, Bob 8:08 AM
Sierra, Joseph 8:48 AM

Name Time
Sissom, Ken 9:04 AM
Stastny, Kent 8:24 AM
Steinau, Charles 8:40 AM
Stuard, Steven 8:56 AM
Supplee, Bob 8:24 AM
Taylor, John 8:00 AM
Tucker, Thomas 8:40 AM
Zitzelsberger, Jerry 8:32 AM

Hacienda Hills- LAKES/OAKS Hole: 1
2026 Super Senior Championship / Round 2

Time Players
8:00 AM Johnson, Donald Monti, Pat Taylor, John      
8:08 AM Shoenfelt, Bob Shields, John Klein, Harry Lower, Steve    
8:16 AM Focken, Gary Rader, Don Branham, Charles Olson, James    
8:24 AM Supplee, Bob Maulin, Jerry Stastny, Kent      
8:32 AM Bender, Daniel Zitzelsberger, Jerry Miller, Ronald      
8:40 AM Tucker, Thomas Steinau, Charles Fox, William Daywalt, John    
8:48 AM Donaldson, David Coldwell, William Sierra, Joseph      
8:56 AM Stuard, Steven Clayborn, William Mathews, John Rode, Paul    
9:04 AM Pickering, Ronald Sissom, Ken Evans, Bill Anker, James    



Name Time
Beane, Joe 8:24 AM
Bell, George 8:40 AM
Binette, Michael 8:00 AM
Dube, Mike 8:16 AM
Enders, Dennis 8:32 AM
Gabriel, Tony 8:16 AM
Gierse, Steve 8:48 AM
Harbison, James 8:08 AM
Harding, William 8:24 AM

Name Time
Jacobusse, Jake 8:00 AM
Kaspar, Rich 8:08 AM
Levy, Bob 8:48 AM
Lingo, Michael 8:56 AM
Lorden, Jake 8:40 AM
Martin, Peter 8:24 AM
Morris, Rob 8:00 AM
Olson, Tom 8:40 AM
Petty, Mark 8:56 AM

Name Time
Piehuta, Eugene 8:16 AM
Pirie, George 9:04 AM
Porter, Rick 8:56 AM
Prince, John 8:48 AM
Redmon, Jeff 8:24 AM
Reichel, Curtis 8:32 AM
Robert, Greg 8:40 AM
Salmond, Ed 8:00 AM
Sian, Vince 8:32 AM

Name Time
Strachan, Steven 8:16 AM
Vail, Thomas 9:04 AM
Valcheff, Donald 8:08 AM
Wiggers, Glen 9:04 AM
Wiggett, Graham 8:48 AM
Wilder, David 9:04 AM
Wuellner, Curtis 8:32 AM
Yohn, Jeff 8:08 AM

Hacienda Hills- OAKS/PALMS / GREEN - Men Hole: 1
2026 Super Senior Championship / Round 2

Time Players
8:00 AM Binette, Michael Jacobusse, Jake Morris, Rob Salmond, Ed    
8:08 AM Yohn, Jeff Valcheff, Donald Harbison, James Kaspar, Rich    
8:16 AM Piehuta, Eugene Dube, Mike Gabriel, Tony Strachan, Steven    
8:24 AM Beane, Joe Harding, William Martin, Peter Redmon, Jeff    
8:32 AM Enders, Dennis Sian, Vince Wuellner, Curtis Reichel, Curtis    
8:40 AM Robert, Greg Lorden, Jake Olson, Tom Bell, George    
8:48 AM Wiggett, Graham Prince, John Levy, Bob Gierse, Steve    
8:56 AM Porter, Rick Petty, Mark Lingo, Michael      
9:04 AM Pirie, George Vail, Thomas Wilder, David Wiggers, Glen    



Name Time
Boyle, Tom 8:24 AM
Bushnell Jr., Ralph 8:24 AM
Campbell, Jon 8:32 AM
Church, Grady 9:04 AM
Cichowski, Tim 8:32 AM
Cline, William 8:16 AM
Comings, Alfred 8:56 AM
Davis, David 8:40 AM
Dimaio, Michael 8:00 AM

Name Time
Ferro, Tony 8:16 AM
Fitzsimmons, Bob 8:32 AM
Gasseling, Phil 8:40 AM
Goeke, Pat 8:08 AM
Havlik, John 8:32 AM
Hebert, Raymond 9:04 AM
Irving, James 8:56 AM
Johnson, Ken 9:04 AM
Joseff, Michael 8:16 AM

Name Time
Knevel, Mark 8:08 AM
Lamanna, John 8:08 AM
Maco, Joseph 8:40 AM
Mand, Eugene 8:16 AM
Mausolf, Frank 8:24 AM
Pulsney, Wayne 8:24 AM
Reeves, Kenneth 8:48 AM
Sawchuk, Gerry 8:48 AM
Schau, George 8:40 AM

Name Time
Sheehan, William 7:52 AM
Skoler, Steven 8:00 AM
Street, Doug 8:48 AM
True, Charles 7:52 AM
Turner, Fred 7:52 AM
Tyler, James 8:00 AM
Zito, Paul 8:56 AM

Hacienda Hills- PALMS/LAKES / GREEN - Men Hole: 1
2026 Super Senior Championship / Round 2

Time Players
7:52 AM Sheehan, William Turner, Fred True, Charles      
8:00 AM Skoler, Steven Tyler, James Dimaio, Michael      
8:08 AM Goeke, Pat Lamanna, John Knevel, Mark      
8:16 AM Joseff, Michael Ferro, Tony Mand, Eugene Cline, William    
8:24 AM Pulsney, Wayne Boyle, Tom Bushnell Jr., Ralph Mausolf, Frank    
8:32 AM Havlik, John Cichowski, Tim Fitzsimmons, Bob Campbell, Jon    
8:40 AM Gasseling, Phil Maco, Joseph Davis, David Schau, George    
8:48 AM Reeves, Kenneth Street, Doug Sawchuk, Gerry      
8:56 AM Zito, Paul Irving, James Comings, Alfred      
9:04 AM Hebert, Raymond Johnson, Ken Church, Grady      



Name Time
Anker, James 9:04 AM
Beane, Joe 8:24 AM
Bell, George 8:40 AM
Bender, Daniel 8:32 AM
Binette, Michael 8:00 AM
Boyle, Tom 8:24 AM
Branham, Charles 8:16 AM
Bushnell Jr., Ralph 8:24 AM
Campbell, Jon 8:32 AM
Church, Grady 9:04 AM
Cichowski, Tim 8:32 AM
Clayborn, William 8:56 AM
Cline, William 8:16 AM
Coldwell, William 8:48 AM
Comings, Alfred 8:56 AM
Davis, David 8:40 AM
Daywalt, John 8:40 AM
Dimaio, Michael 8:00 AM
Donaldson, David 8:48 AM
Dube, Mike 8:16 AM
Enders, Dennis 8:32 AM
Evans, Bill 9:04 AM
Ferro, Tony 8:16 AM
Fitzsimmons, Bob 8:32 AM
Focken, Gary 8:16 AM
Fox, William 8:40 AM

Name Time
Gabriel, Tony 8:16 AM
Gasseling, Phil 8:40 AM
Gierse, Steve 8:48 AM
Goeke, Pat 8:08 AM
Harbison, James 8:08 AM
Harding, William 8:24 AM
Havlik, John 8:32 AM
Hebert, Raymond 9:04 AM
Irving, James 8:56 AM
Jacobusse, Jake 8:00 AM
Johnson, Donald 8:00 AM
Johnson, Ken 9:04 AM
Joseff, Michael 8:16 AM
Kaspar, Rich 8:08 AM
Klein, Harry 8:08 AM
Knevel, Mark 8:08 AM
Lamanna, John 8:08 AM
Levy, Bob 8:48 AM
Lingo, Michael 8:56 AM
Lorden, Jake 8:40 AM
Lower, Steve 8:08 AM
Maco, Joseph 8:40 AM
Mand, Eugene 8:16 AM
Martin, Peter 8:24 AM
Mathews, John 8:56 AM
Maulin, Jerry 8:24 AM

Name Time
Mausolf, Frank 8:24 AM
Miller, Ronald 8:32 AM
Monti, Pat 8:00 AM
Morris, Rob 8:00 AM
Olson, James 8:16 AM
Olson, Tom 8:40 AM
Petty, Mark 8:56 AM
Pickering, Ronald 9:04 AM
Piehuta, Eugene 8:16 AM
Pirie, George 9:04 AM
Porter, Rick 8:56 AM
Prince, John 8:48 AM
Pulsney, Wayne 8:24 AM
Rader, Don 8:16 AM
Redmon, Jeff 8:24 AM
Reeves, Kenneth 8:48 AM
Reichel, Curtis 8:32 AM
Robert, Greg 8:40 AM
Rode, Paul 8:56 AM
Salmond, Ed 8:00 AM
Sawchuk, Gerry 8:48 AM
Schau, George 8:40 AM
Sheehan, William 7:52 AM
Shields, John 8:08 AM
Shoenfelt, Bob 8:08 AM
Sian, Vince 8:32 AM

Name Time
Sierra, Joseph 8:48 AM
Sissom, Ken 9:04 AM
Skoler, Steven 8:00 AM
Stastny, Kent 8:24 AM
Steinau, Charles 8:40 AM
Strachan, Steven 8:16 AM
Street, Doug 8:48 AM
Stuard, Steven 8:56 AM
Supplee, Bob 8:24 AM
Taylor, John 8:00 AM
True, Charles 7:52 AM
Tucker, Thomas 8:40 AM
Turner, Fred 7:52 AM
Tyler, James 8:00 AM
Vail, Thomas 9:04 AM
Valcheff, Donald 8:08 AM
Wiggers, Glen 9:04 AM
Wiggett, Graham 8:48 AM
Wilder, David 9:04 AM
Wuellner, Curtis 8:32 AM
Yohn, Jeff 8:08 AM
Zito, Paul 8:56 AM
Zitzelsberger, Jerry 8:32 AM

Combined Alpha Sheet: All Courses / All Players Hole: 1
2026 Super Senior Championship / Round 2


